City of Lambertville

Resolution Number 71-2014

“Establishing the 2014 Salary and Wages for Officials and Employees of the City of

Lambertville”

WHEREAS, Ordinance Number 01-2014 established the salary range for officials and employees of the

City of Lambertville; and

WHEREAS, the 2014 calendar year budget included a 2% raise for non-union employees who have

been working for the City of Lambertville consistently for more than 1 year, and

WHEREAS, the 2014 calendar year budget was formally adopted by the Mayor and Council of the City
of Lambertville on Tuesday, May 08, 2014, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish specific salary for specific positions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following salaries be established:

Employee

David M. DelVecchio

Steven Stegman
Beth Asaro
Wardell Sanders
Elaine Warner
Bruce Cocuzza
Sally Lelie

Sandra Witts
Matthew Bast

Matthew Bast
Michael Bender
Dennis Stites

Sally Lelie

Barbara Halper
Pamela Williamson
Ronald Pittore

*Christie Ehret

Susan Bacorn
*Susan Bacorn
Cynthia McBride
Jill McCarty
Richard Carmosino
Richard Carmosino
Cynthia L. Ege
Shelley Corrado

Title

Mayor

Council President
Councilwoman
Councilman
Councilwoman
Police Director

Senior Police Administrative

Assistant, Full-time
Crossing Guard

Parking Enforcement Officer, Part-

time
Class Il Police Officer
Class Il Police Officer

Parking Enforcement Officer, Part-

time
Police Matron

Court Administrator
Violations Clerk
Judge

DWI Judge

Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer

1/1/13 - 7/31/13:

Total for Jan to July: $14,875.00

8/1/13 — 12/31/12:
Bookkeeper

Deputy Treasurer

Tax Collector

Tax Clerk/Police Secretary
Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor Reassessment work

Municipal Clerk

Office Clerk/Deputy Registrar

2014 Salary

$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$00.00
$500.00
$77,553.10
$37,470.52

$12.57 p/hr
$12.48 p/hr

$15.00 p/hr
$18.00 p.hr
$12.50 p/hr

OT Rate of $27.03 p/hour
at a minimum of 3 hours
$38,162.71

$15.00 p/hr

$12,734.50

$120.00 p/hr

$8,160.00

$33,917.04
$6,120.00
$15,000.00
$12.00p/hr
$24,444.57
6132.22
$72,162.14
$28,053.56



*Shelley Corrado

Finance Clerk

$15.30 per hour

Crystal Lawton Planning Board Administrative $6,926.55
Officer
Crystal Lawton Zoning Board Administrative $3,499.71
Officer
Kenneth Rogers Construction Code $37,142.28
Official/Building Inspector
Tim Dieterman Plumbing Subcode Official $12,989.21
John Barczyk Zoning Officer $6,172.48
John Barczyk Fire Prevention Official $12,480.98
Crystal Lawton Construction Control Person $28,565.39
Kenneth Rogers Fire Subcode Official $5,306.04
Victor Timpanero Official/Inspector — Frenchtown $36.41 p/hr
Lambertville $9,363.60
Lester Myers, Jr. Acting Public Works Director $25.50 p/hr
Robbin Worthington Laborer $18.32 p/hr
Sanitation Truck Driver $20.50 p/hr
David Kerr Laborer $16.79 p/hr
David Kerr Sanitation Truck Driver $20.50 p/hr
Christopher Winther Laborer $15.00 p/hr
Christopher Winther Sanitation Truck Driver $17.26 p/hr
Anthony Grecco Laborer $16.46 p/hr
Anthony Grecco Sanitation Truck Driver $17.96 p/hr
Inmates $8.25 p/hr
Helen Kuhl Public Assistance Director $14,540.96
Lara M. Zinda Historic Commission Secretary $1,020.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be retroactive to January 1, 2014 and apply to
all non-union employees who have been employed with the City of Lambertville for 12 months.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately.
ADOPTED: May 8, 2014

I, Cynthia L. Ege, CMR, RMC, City Clerk of the City of Lambertville in the County of Hunterdon
in the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct and true copy of a
resolution adopted on May 8, 2014, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Lambertville in
the County of Hunterdon in the State of New Jersey.
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Cynthia L. Ege, CMR, RMC
City Clerk




