## City of Lambertville

## Resolution Number 71-2014

"Establishing the 2014 Salary and Wages for Officials and Employees of the City of Lambertville"

**WHEREAS**, Ordinance Number 01-2014 established the salary range for officials and employees of the City of Lambertville; and

**WHEREAS**, the 2014 calendar year budget included a 2% raise for non-union employees who have been working for the City of Lambertville consistently for more than 1 year, and

**WHEREAS**, the 2014 calendar year budget was formally adopted by the Mayor and Council of the City of Lambertville on Tuesday, May 08, 2014, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish specific salary for specific positions;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the following salaries be established:

<b>Employee</b>	<u>Title</u>	<u>2014 Salary</u>
David M. DelVecchio	Mayor	\$4,000.00
Steven Stegman	Council President	\$2,000.00
Beth Asaro	Councilwoman	\$500.00
Wardell Sanders	Councilman	\$00.00
Elaine Warner	Councilwoman	\$500.00
Bruce Cocuzza	Police Director	\$77,553.10
Sally Lelie	Senior Police Administrative	\$37,470.52
a	Assistant, Full-time	<b>440.77</b>
Sandra Witts	Crossing Guard	\$12.57 p/hr
Matthew Bast	Parking Enforcement Officer, Part- time	\$12.48 p/hr
Matthew Bast	Class II Police Officer	\$15.00 p/hr
Michael Bender	Class II Police Officer	\$18.00 p.hr
Dennis Stites	Parking Enforcement Officer, Part- time	\$12.50 p/hr
Sally Lelie	Police Matron	OT Rate of \$27.03 p/hour
		at a minimum of 3 hours
Barbara Halper	Court Administrator	\$38,162.71
Pamela Williamson	Violations Clerk	\$15.00 p/hr
Ronald Pittore	Judge	\$12,734.50
	DWI Judge	\$120.00 p/hr
*Christie Ehret	Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer 1/1/13 – 7/31/13:	•
	Total for Jan to July: \$14,875.00 8/1/13 – 12/31/12:	\$8,160.00
Susan Bacorn	Bookkeeper	\$33,917.04
*Susan Bacorn	Deputy Treasurer	\$6,120.00
Cynthia McBride	Tax Collector	\$15,000.00
Jill McCarty	Tax Clerk/Police Secretary	\$12.00p/hr
Richard Carmosino	Tax Assessor	\$24,444.57
Richard Carmosino	Tax Assessor Reassessment work	6132.22
Cynthia L. Ege	Municipal Clerk	\$72,162.14
Shelley Corrado	Office Clerk/Deputy Registrar	\$28,053.56

*Shelley Corrado	Finance Clerk	\$15.30 per hour
Crystal Lawton	Planning Board Administrative	\$6,926.55
•	Officer	
Crystal Lawton	Zoning Board Administrative	\$3,499.71
•	Officer	
Kenneth Rogers	Construction Code	\$37,142.28
<u> </u>	Official/Building Inspector	
Tim Dieterman	Plumbing Subcode Official	\$12,989.21
John Barczyk	Zoning Officer	\$6,172.48
John Barczyk	Fire Prevention Official	\$12,480.98
Crystal Lawton	Construction Control Person	\$28,565.39
Kenneth Rogers	Fire Subcode Official	\$5,306.04
Victor Timpanero	Official/Inspector – Frenchtown	\$36.41 p/hr
-	Lambertville	\$9,363.60
Lester Myers, Jr.	Acting Public Works Director	\$25.50 p/hr
Robbin Worthington	Laborer	\$18.32 p/hr
-	Sanitation Truck Driver	\$20.50 p/hr
David Kerr	Laborer	\$16.79 p/hr
David Kerr	Sanitation Truck Driver	\$20.50 p/hr
Christopher Winther	Laborer	\$15.00 p/hr
Christopher Winther	Sanitation Truck Driver	\$17.26 p/hr
Anthony Grecco	Laborer	\$16.46 p/hr
Anthony Grecco	Sanitation Truck Driver	\$17.96 p/hr
	Inmates	\$8.25 p/hr
Helen Kuhl	Public Assistance Director	\$14,540.96
Lara M. Zinda	Historic Commission Secretary	\$1,020.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this resolution shall be retroactive to January 1, 2014 and apply to all non-union employees who have been employed with the City of Lambertville for 12 months.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this resolution shall take effect immediately.

**ADOPTED:** May 8, 2014

I, Cynthia L. Ege, CMR, RMC, City Clerk of the City of Lambertville in the County of Hunterdon in the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct and true copy of a resolution adopted on May 8, 2014, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Lambertville in the County of Hunterdon in the State of New Jersey.

Cynthia L. Ege, CMR, RMC City Clerk

Opputua Loga

